Chapter 1 <i>Part C:</i> (OR2-1996)	Secretary- Treasurer
100.00	Combined offices of Secretary and Treasurer:
100.10	As provided by Section 1104 of the Borough Code (53 P.S. §46104) of Pennsylvania, or any updates to the code.
100.20	From and after the effective date of this ordinance, the Council of the Borough of Saegertown may combine the offices of Borough Secretary and Borough Treasurer to be thereafter known as Secretary-Treasurer.
200.00	Persons so appointed:
200.10	Persons so appointed to the office of Secretary-Treasurer of the Borough of Saegertown shall comply with the requirements of the Borough Code as applicable to both officers as if those offices continue to be separate.
200.20	The secretarial duties of the combined office shall be governed by the provisions of §1111 of the Borough Code (53 P.S. §46111)
200.30	The treasurer duties of the combined office shall continue to be governed by the provisions of §1106 of the Borough Code (53 P.S. §46106), or any updates to the code.
300.00	Length of Appointment:
300.10	The person appointed to the combined office of Secretary-Treasurer shall serve at the pleasure of Council upon being so appointed.
400.00	Effective:
400.10	This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon enactment.
400.20	ORDAINED and ENACTED this 9th day of January 1996.